RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY					R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06530.0341 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852				
	Director of the U.S. record the attached			,	Ma			tecordation Services	
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Scopton, John A. Griego, Stephen J. Perry, and William J. Shaw					Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.				
Addition	nal name(s) of conve	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:						
3.	Nature of conveya	Street Address: One Scimed Place							
	Assignment			City: Maple Grove					
	Security Agreement	☐ Char	ge of Name	State:	MN		Zip Code:	55311-1566	
	Other:				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: December 13, 2004; December 10, 2004; December 13, 2004; and January 10, 2005, respectively.					☐ Yes		⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:								he execution date of	
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):				
	11/055,604								
		Addit	ional numbers attached?	Yes		⊠ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 					Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name:	Les Bookoff, Esq.			7,	Total fee	(37 CFF	₹ 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Internal	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					losed (Ple bunt 06-0		eficiency to deposit	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.					Aut	horized to	o be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Washingtor	n, D.C.							
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit .	Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and sign	nature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3 / 18/05									
	Michael W. Kim, Re	eg. No. 51,880	Signa	ture			' 'Da	ate	
	T	otal number of p	pages including cover sheet, at	tachment	ts and doc	uments:	5 pages		

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0084

700163213

01-12 3

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 6530.6016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC DEVICE AND RELATED METHODS OF USE

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed a provisional application for United States Letters Patent on September 27, 2004 (Application No. 60/612,781); and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional application and any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/612,781, filed September 27, 2004, and all non-provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all nonto aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0085

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)

				Attorney Docket No. 6530,6016
County of	Middleser ?		Name:	Paul SCOPTON
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S S.	Address:	145 Cambridge Street
5)			Winchester, MA 01890
Commonwealth of	Massachusetta)		By:	12-13-2004
_			Date:	12-13-7004
name is signed on	the preceding or attack cument are truthful and	nce of Identific	tio my pre	dersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul 3 Copton ch was/were <u>ParSonally, Knowh</u> to be the person whose sence, and who swore of affirmed to me that the his/her knowledge and belief.
Signature, of Notary		<u>11</u>	(Seal)	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Minnachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011
County of)		Name:	John A. GRIEGO
	")	SS.	Address:	46 Roberta Road
O)			Blackstone, MA 01504
Commonwealth of	Massachusetts)		Ву:	
			Date:	dersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
Signature of Notary	ement are treating and	accurate to th	e best of t	charagned Notary Public, personally appeared It was/were, to be the person whose sence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the his/her knowledge and belief.
My Commission Ex	plres:			
County of M.	POLESEX)		Name:	Stephen J. PERRY
)	SS.	Address:	151 Great Road
Commonwealth of	Massachusette \		Du:	Shirley, MA 01464, USA
	THICOSECUTOSTES /		By: Date:	Foliation 1 hay
	. 70		-	12/13/04/
name is signes on t	igh satisfactory eviden he preceding or attach	ed document	anon, wind In my pres	lersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen Person whose sence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the is/her knowledge and belief.
8. Vedada			(Seal)	
Signature of Notary			•	
My Commission Exp	oires: <u>8/2-\$/2</u> 6	<u>'//</u>		SINIÁ VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Famour Arg. 25 (2011)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 6530.6016

PAGE 05/06

County of)		Name:	Paul SCOPTON
	 ;	6S.		145 Cambridge Street
	j			Winchester, MA 01890
Commonwealth of _Mas	<u>sachusetta</u>)		By:	
			Date:	
, proved to me through s name is signed on the pr	atisfactory evidence of receding or attached (of Identit docume:	ication, which at in my pre:	dersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
Signature of Notary			(Seal)	
olgitatore or troubly				
My Commission Expires	:	_		
County of	}	58.	Name: Address:	John A. GRIEGO 46 Roberta Road
	Ś		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Blackstone, MA 01504
Commonwealth of Mas	sachusetta)		By: Date:	December 10, 12004
name is signed on the p	receding or attached	docume	nt in my pre	ch was/were, to be the person whose sence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the his/her knowledge and belief.
My Commission Expires	r:	_		
County of	{	SS.	Name: Address:	Stephen J. PERRY 151 Great Road Shirley, MA 01464, USA
Commonwealth of Mas	ssachusetts)		By: Date:	
name is signed on the p	satisfactory evidence receding or attached	of identi docume	fication, whi at in my pre	dersigned Notary Public, personally appeared to be the person whose sence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the his/her knowledge and belief.
			/Seal\	
Signature of Notary			(Seal)	
My Commission Expires	5			

4084400

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 6530,6016

County of	Middlesex)) ss.	Name: Address:	William J. SHAW 50 Troybridge Street, Apt. #4
	f Massachusetts	_}	By: Date: ,	Cambridge, MA 02138
name is signed of	n the preceding or at	tached documer	it in my pre	ndersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>William S</u> ich was/were <u>for soing to Know</u> to be the person whose esence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the his/her knowledge and belief.
Signature of Nota	De Jour		(Seal)	·
My Commission I	Expires: 10/21/6	2005		
Comn	ABRIELLA S. FERCU Notary Public nonwealth of Massachuse ly Commission Expines October 21, 2003	***		

RECORDED: 03/18/2005